
January 28th      Hinterland Field Archers
Queensland

Contact: Richard Meyer  0401 051 999

Hymix Rd Gavin 4211 Battle of the Bows hinterlandfieldarchers@gmail.com

February 17th / 18th Twin City Archers
Victoria

Contact: Brett Carn 0412 512 665

Latrobe City Archery Park

Toners Lane Morwell, VIC carnbrett@gmail.com

March 9th / 10th Cessnock Archers
New South Wales

Contact: Grant Elsley 0427 701 482

Milbrodale cessnockarchers@gmail.com

March 9th / 10th Mornington Peninsula Bowmen
Victoria

Contact: Niel Morris  0404 915 950

Long Point Reserve

Cape Schanck mpbarchers1976@gmail.com

March 16th /17th Hinterland Field Archers
Queensland

Contact: Richard Meyer  0401 051 999

Hymix Rd

Gavin 4211 hinterlandfieldarchers@gmail.com

March 30th / 31st North Albert Field Archers
Queensland

Contact: Helena Davidson 0486 009 063

64 Sandy Creek Rd

Yatala
NAFA Traditional Rendezvous 

northalbert@gmail.com

April 20th / 21st Ipswich Field Archers
Queensland

Contact: Justin Herbohn 0405 506 590 

SSAA Club Grounds

1494 Ripley Rd., South Ripley ipswichfieldarchers@gmail.com

April 27th / 28th Lake Glenbawn Field Archers
New South Wales

Contact: Kelly O'Meara 0458 007 781

Camp Kurra Keith

Lake Glewnbawn State Park kellyomeara@bigpond.com

May 3rd, 4th & 5th National Indoor Championships
3D AAA Australian Indoor Championships

 Contact: Ben Doyle

Various Locations tournamentdirector@3daaa.com.au

May 18th / 19th Lake Macquarie Field Archers
New South Wales

Contact: Tim Richards 0427 581864 

Archery Road

Wakefield president@lmfa.com.au

May 25th / 26th North Albert Field Archers
Queensland

Contact: Helena Davidson 0486 009 063

64 Sandy Creek Rd

Yatala northalbert@gmail.com

June 8th / 9th Northern Rivers Field Archers
State of Origin

Contact: Lachlan Donnelly 0409 877 873

Leeville, via Casino

New South Wales
STATE OF ORIGIN

nrfa3d@gmail.com

June  22nd / 23rd Twin City Archers
Victoria

Contact: Brett Carn 0412 512 665

Latrobe City Archery Park

Toners Lane Morwell, VIC carnbrett@gmail.com

July 13th / 14th Coffs Coast
New South Wales

Contact:Steve Parker 0427 548 123

Woolgoolga Creek Rd

Woolgoolga coffscoastarcheryclub@outlook.com.au

July 27th / 28th Hinterland Field Archers
Queensland

Contact: Richard Meyer  0401 051 999

Hymix Rd

Gavin 4211 hinterlandfieldarchers@gmail.com

August 10th / 11th Lake Macquarie Field Archers
New South Wales

Contact: Tim Richards 0427 581864 

Archery Road

Wakefield president@lmfa.com.au

August  17th / 18th Twin City Archers
Victoria

Contact: Brett Carn 0412 512 665

Latrobe City Archery Park

Toners Lane Morwell, VIC
State Titles

carnbrett@gmail.com

August 24th / 25th Ipswich Field Archers
Queensland

Contact: Justin Herbohn  0405 506 590

SSAA Club Grounds

1494 Ripley Rd., South Ripley ipswichfieldarchers@gmail.com

September 7th / 8th Dubbo 3D Archers
New South Wales

Contact: Nathan Witherspoon 0438 454 933

Mendooren State Titles 3darchersdubbo@gmail.com

September 14th / 15th Mornington Peninsula Bowmen
Victoria

Contact: Niel Morris 0404 915 950

Long Point Reserve

Cape Schanck mpbarchers1976@gmail.com

September 21st / 22nd Caboolture & District Bowmen
Queensland

Contact: Ian Ferguson 0466 698 545

188 Moorina Road

Moorina
State Titles

caboolturebowmen@gmail.com

October 5th / 6th Cessnock Archers
New South Wales

Contact: Grant Elsley 0427 701 482

Moonan Flat cessnockarchers@gmail.com

October 5th / 6th North Albert Field Archers
Queensland

Contact: Helena Davidson 0486 009 063

64 Sandy Creek Rd

Yatala
NAFA All Bows Classic

northalbert@gmail.com

October 12th / 13th Mornington Peninsula Bowmen
Victoria

Contact: Niel Morris  0404 915 950

Long Point Reserve

Cape Schanck mpbarchers1976@gmail.com

October 19th / 20th Ipswich Field Archers
Queensland

Contact: Justin Herbohn 0405 506 590

SSAA Club Grounds

1494 Ripley Rd., South Ripley
Gavin Brown Memorial

ipswichfieldarchers@gmail.com

November 9th / 10th National Championships
3D AAA Australian Championships

Details:  www.3daaa.com.au

TBA tournamentdirector@3daaa.com.au
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3D ARCHERY ASSOCIATION OF AUSTRALIA
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Members are reminded that under the Cross Participation Policy of the Alliance, your can participate in any Branch ABA event or AA 

registered event. See Archery Action or visit the Association's website for specific event details.
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